The Hebrew University of Jerusalem is proud to announce the launch of the Young Leaders Project, a club dedicated to empowering young, rising leaders in fields such as economy, high-tech, agriculture, medicine, and more. The project encompasses both the private and public sectors, as well as civil society, culture, and leisure. Its primary goal is to nurture and highlight the professional development of our graduates, who first embarked on their personal and career journeys while earning their degrees across Hebrew University's campuses. The following regulations govern the process of registration, selection, and participation in the 40 x 40 Young Leaders Project and its associated activities. Participation in the project constitutes consent to these regulations.



## Registration

- > In order to participate in the 40 x 40 project, participants are required to register through an **online form.**The candidate or nominator must complete the nomination form in its entirety, and attach any required documents or links.
- > If you wish to recommend a candidate, please confirm that the candidate has provided their consent to be included in the project before submitting your recommendation.
- > Applications may be submitted starting July 2, 2023, and will be accepted through August 13, 2023.
- > Hebrew University reserves the right to extend the application period at its own discretion.
- > To be eligible for consideration, candidates must meet the following criteria:
- > Graduated from Hebrew University with a full academic degree.
- > Age must not exceed 40 years. (Nominations will only be accepted for candidates who will still beunder 40 years of age in December 2023).

## **Selection Criteria**

- > Demonstrated managerial experience of at least 6 years.
- > Notable evidence of innovation achieved by the candidate in his/her respective field of occupation.
- > Excellence and leadership: Leading a significant process or project that brought about substantial positive changes and improvements in a company or organization of which the candidate is a part. This includes areas such as strategy, business development, operations, production, research and development, budget management, investments, financing, human resources management, marketing, advertising, and more.
- > Contribution, involvement, and impact on the community, both in Israel and globally.

A committee headed by university representatives will carefully select 40 graduates from the pool of candidates, guided by Hebrew University's core principles and values of excellence, equality, and diversity. Please note that the committee's decisions are final, professionally determined, and cannot be appealed.

## **Selected Participants**

- 1. The list of selected young leaders will be prominently displayed on Hebrew University's official website, as well as the university's alumni website. In addition, it will be published and promoted through the university's various channels, including social media platforms and traditional media outlets, as well as by the university's partnering organizations.
- 2. Graduates selected for the project will be required to participate in a pre-scheduled filming day, accompany the content creation process, and engage in all activities aimed at promoting the project.
- 3. Active participation in the university's mentoring program is mandatory for all young leaders, scheduled to commence in 2024. The mentoring program aims to assist HUJI students in navigating their journey toward the completion of their degrees, and taking their first steps into the relevant job market.
- 4. Upon selection, graduates affirm their willingness to participate in the Hebrew University's Open Day, scheduled to take place during 2024.
- 5. Selected participants grant Hebrew University authorization to utilize the project and their candidacy for marketing purposes without any temporal or spatial restrictions. In addition, they waive any claims for compensation related to their involvement in the project or the use of its outputs.

## Applications may be submitted starting July 2, 2023, at 00:01, and will be accepted through August 13, 2023, at 23:59

For any questions, comments or suggestions, please feel free to contact us via email at marketing@savion.huji.ac.il

The Fine Print:

Right to cancellation and modification: Hebrew University retains the right to cancel, terminate, modify, or suspend the project, as well as alter or revoke the selection of any graduate and modify the project regulations, at any stage and for any reason. By participating in the project, the participants consent to the aforementioned actions, and relinquish any claims, demands, or grievances resulting from such changes. The sole recourse available to participants is the option to withdraw their participation prior to the publication of the final list of  $40 \times 40$  participants. University employees are ineligible to apply for the project.